

## Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.106,107,108,109,110,112,114/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/MID(W)/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2<sup>nd</sup> floor),Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Paschim Midnapur from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
106	Repairing of Godown at Neguria Tasar Project Centre, Banspahari, Paschim Midnapur under PCR.	<b>Rs. 2,51,991.00</b> (Rupees Two lakh Fifty one thousand nine hundred Ninety one) only.	<b>Rs. 6300.00</b> (Rupees Six thousand Three hundred) only.	Neguria Tasar Project Centre, Banspahari, Paschim Midnapur	<b>1 (One)</b> month from the date of issue of Work Order.
107	Repairing of Rearing house no. 1 at DPAP Farm, Jhargram, Paschim Midnapur under PCR.	<b>Rs. 3,70,290.00</b> (Rupees Three lakh Seventy thousand two hundred ninety) only.	<b>Rs. 9260.00</b> (Rupees Nine thousand two hundred Sixty) only	DPAP Farm, Jhargram, Paschim Midnapur	-do-
108	Remodelling of Office room and computer room at Debra Grainage building, Debra, Midnapur (West) under PCR.	<b>Rs. 99,267.00</b> (Rupees Ninety nine thousand two hundred sixty seven)only	<b>Rs. 2485.00</b> (Rupees two thousand four hundred eighty five) only.	Debra Sericulture Complex, Debra, Midnapur (West)	-do-
109	Sanitary and Plumbing works with allied works at Cocoon Market building at Debra, Midnapur (West) under PCR.	<b>Rs. 99,815.00</b> (Rupees Ninety nine thousand Eight hundred fifteen)only.	<b>Rs. 2495.00</b> (Rupees Two thousand four hundred ninetyfive)only.	Cocoon Market building , Debra, Midnapur (West)	-do-
110	Addition and alteration of Guest room and 3 nos. Toilet at Office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Midnapur (West) under PCR.	<b>Rs. 99,847.00</b> (Rupees Ninety nine thousand eight hundred forty seven)only.	<b>Rs. 2500.00</b> (Rupees Two thousand five hundred ) Only.	Office campus of Deputy Director of Sericulture, Midnapur (West)	-do-
112	Repairing of Doos and allied works for Grainage building and Irrigation pipe line works at DPAP Farm, Jhargram, Paschim Midnapur under PCR.	<b>Rs. 1,47,727.00</b> (Rupees One lakh forty seven thousand seven hundred twenty seven) only.	<b>Rs. 3695.00</b> (Rupees Three thousand six hundred ninety five ) Only.	DPAP Farm, Jhargram, Paschim Midnapur	--do--
114	Construction of path way from Rearing house no. 1 to main road at Debra Sericulture Complex, Debra, Paschim Midnapur under PCR. ( Length - 18.00 m )	<b>Rs. 73,478.00</b> (Rupees Seventy three thousand four hundred seventy eight)only.	<b>Rs. 1840.00</b> (Rupees one thousand eight hundred forty) Only.	Debra Sericulture Complex, Debra, Paschim Midnapur	-do-

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from [seriwb.gov.org](http://seriwb.gov.org) at free of cost.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	03.02.2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	03.02.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

**Envelop - I**, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD & Pest Control License etc for NIT No.124 and sealed.

**Envelop - II**, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor),Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site [seriwb.gov.org](http://seriwb.gov.org). The **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

*ay 23/12/19*  
Executive Engineer,  
Directorate of Sericulture,  
West Bengal.

Memo. No. 808(3) Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/MID(W)/5(Vol.-4),

Dated, 23/12/2019.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Midnapur (West)
2. The Notice Board of this Directorate.
3. The Website of this Directorate.

*106-112,114*

*ay 23/12/19*  
Executive Engineer,  
Directorate of Sericulture,  
West Bengal.

Priced schedule for the repairing of Doors and allied works for Grainage building and Irrigation pipe line works at D.P. Farm, Jhargram, Paschim Midnapur under PCR.

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Taking out shutter of door and window, dismantling by parts (for repair or replacement of damaged parts), reassembling and refitting and rehangng same with old fittings but with new screws as necessary.	Sqm	11.00	126.00	1386.00
2	Taken out PVC pipe underground with cutting trench and levelling, dressing complete after taken out. 80 mm dia.	M	10.00	6.00	60.00
3	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals). Neem wood.	Cum	0.09	53057.00	4775.00
4	Panel shutters of door and window, as per design (each panel consisting of single plank without joint), including fitting and fixing the same in position but excluding the cost of hinge and other fittings. In ground floor. Sishu, Gamar, Champ, Badam,	Sqm	4.00	2789.00	11156.00
5	Renewing of steel Fly-Proof net fitted and fixed in Fly-proof Doors and windows including necessary teak wood beads where necessary.	Sqm	20.00	1272.00	25440.00
6	Fly proof shutter of doors and windows as per design 35mm thick shutters. Sishu, Gamar, Champ, Badam, excluding Steel Fly proof net.	Sqm	1.75	2642.00	4624.00
7	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for underground work of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted including cost of all materials, jointing materials, cutting pipes, aking hreads, cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect. 80 mm dia.	M	10.00	768.00	7680.00
8	S.F and Fixing Panel Board for 5 HP Submersible Pump and Motor.	Each	1.00	6430.00	6430.00
9	S.F and Fixing 32 AMP Main switch for 5 HP Submersible Pump and Motor.	Each	1.00	2009.00	2009.00
10	Priming one coat on plastered and wooden surface with synthetic oil bound primer	Sqm	50.00	38.00	1900.00
11	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand on plastered and wooden surface.	Sqm	50.00	81.00	4050.00
12	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for underground work of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted including cost of all materials, jointing materials, cutting pipes, aking hreads, cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect. 40mm dia.	M	16.00	311.00	4976.00
13	Supplying, fitting and fixing gunmetal wheel valve of approved brand and make tested to 21 kg per sq. cm. (for water lines only). 40 mm dia.	Each	12.00	1590.00	19080.00
14	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m.	Cum	7.07	119.27	843.00

	Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.	Sqm	8.00	343.00	2744.00
6	125 mm thick Brick work in cement mortar (1:4) in foundation and plinth.	Sqm	23.00	701.00	16123.00
17	Cement concrete with ( 1:2:4) proportion excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any. Pakur Variety.	Cum	2.00	5408.00	10816.00
18	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary with (1:4) cement mortar 15 mm thick.	Sqm	20.00	150.00	3000.00
19	Neat cement punning in wall, dado, etc.	Sqm	20.00	34.00	680.00
20	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m.	Cum	4.00	447.00	1788.00
21	Supplying fitting and fixing Iron butt hinges. 100 mm x 50 mm x 1.25 mm.	Each	24.00	43.00	1032.00
					130593.00
					15671.00
					1463.00
					147727.00
					Rs. 1,47,727.00

( Rupees One Lakhs Forty seven thousand seven hundred twenty seven only).

*of 23/12/19*  
 Executive Engineer  
 Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)  
 Government of West Bengal